Each gateway can support up to 3 SWIRE modules for a total of 48 non-reversing motor starters on a single gateway. Any
reversing motor starter is considered as 2 non-reversing. The motor starters are rated for .06kW to 15kW (0.08hp to 20hp).
By ordering parts of the motor starter separately will allow for fewer parts to be stored within your inventory and will cost
less to repair if just one piece of the motor starter fails. Motor starters are hot-swappable as long as the SWIRE-DIL module
stays connected to the SWIRE system.
Refer to the user manual for details on installing and configuring the BL20 motor starter system.
BL20 Motor Starter Modules
BL20 motor starters allow 3-phase motor control to be connected to the same BL20 rack as the standard I/O. BL20 motor
starters can be mounted on the same rail as the BL20 gateway, or they can be mounted on another rail to ease placement
within panels. The motor starters will be controlled by the gateways via the chosen fieldbus (DeviceNet, PROFIBUS-DP, or
CANopen).
How to implement the motor starters
Each SWIRE slice can manage up to 16 non-reversing motor starters.
How to order a motor starter
+ BL20-SWIRE-DIL  =PKZM0-1 + PKZM0-XDM12 + DILM7-10 (24 VDC)
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
BL
20
Available Motor Starter Sizes
Part Number
Motor Rating @ 480 VAC Rated Operational
Current @ 480 VAC
Rated Uninterrupted
Current @ 480 VAC Classification Type
kW hp
PKZM0-0.25 0.06 0.08 0.21 0.25 2
PKZM0-0.4 0.09 0.12 0.31 0.4 2
PKZM0-0.63 0.18 0.24 0.6 0.63 2
PKZM0-1 0.25 0.33 0.8 1 2
PKZM0-1.6 0.55 0.74 1.5 1.6 2
PKZM0-2.5 0.75 1 1.9 2.5 1
PKZM0-4 1.5 2 3.6 4 1
PKZM0-6.3 2.2 2.95 5 6.3 1
PKZM0-10 3 4 6.6 10 1
PKZM0-10* 4 5.4 8.5 10 1
PKZM0-12 5.5 7.38 11.3 12 1
PKZM0-16 7.5 10 15.2 16 1
PKZM0-25 11 15 21.7 25 1
PKZM0-32 15 20 29.3 32 1
*Can be achieved by using DILM9-10(24VDC) instead of the DILM7-10(24VDC)
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
hp Motor Contactor Part Number Wiring Set Part
Number Relay Part Number SWIRE
Communication
0.08 PKZM0-0.25
PKZM0-XDM12
DILM7-10(24 VDC)
BL20-SWIRE-DIL
0.12 PKZM0-0.4
0.24 PKZM0-0.63
0.33 PKZM0-1
0.74 PKZM0-1.6
1 PKZM0-2.5
2 PKZM0-4
2.95 PKZM0-6.3
4 PKZM0-10
5.4 PKZM0-10* DILM9-10(24 VDC)
7.38 PKZM0-12 DILM12-10(24 VDC)
10 PKZM0-16 DILM15-10(24 VDC)
15 PKZM0-25
PKZM0-XDM32
DILM25-10(24 VDC)
20 PKZM0-32 DILM32-10(24 VDC)
*  To order a motor starter with the rated hp, order one of each part number that appears to the right.
Non-Reversing Part Numbers
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
BL
20
Reversing Part Numbers
hp Part Number Wiring Set
Number Relay Part Number Relay Part Number SWIRE
Communication
SWIRE
Communication
Mechanical
Interlock
0.08 PKZM0-0.25
PKZM0-XRM12
DILM7-10(24 VDC) DILM7-10(24 VDC)
BL20-SWIRE-DIL BL20-SWIRE-DIL DILM12-XMV
0.12 PKZM0-0.4
0.24 PKZM0-0.63
0.33 PKZM0-1